

LAND USE DEPARTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE 470 STAGECOACH ROAD MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08510 (732) 446-1936

July 8, 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the location of the Millstone Township Planning Board meeting scheduled for Wednesday, August 10, 2022 at 7:30 p.m. and Wednesday, September 14, 2022 at 7:30 p.m. have been changed from being held virtually, to being held in person at the Municipal Meeting Room, 215 Millstone Road, Millstone Township, NJ 08535.

The agenda, any documents or plans regarding the applications are on file and available for inspection with Planning Board Office and will be available on the Millstone Township Planning Board website: https://www.millstonenj.gov/pb-agendas-minutes
Formal action may be taken.

Danielle B. Sims Planning/Zoning Board Secretary

Distribution: Planning Board Members

Planning Board Attorney

Township Clerk

Township Administrator

Board Engineer Board Planner

Trenton Times (for information only)
Asbury Park Press (for information only)

Posted: Bulletin Board in Municipal Building

Municipal website